
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 34.5 10.40 737.1 28,658 28,658 24,211 118.4 44.2

2 晴れ 34.4 14.10 803.2 31,228 59,877 48,422 123.7 48.2

3 晴れ 34.0 10.20 768.5 29,879 89,766 72,633 123.6 46.1

4 雨 29.3 0.00 303.2 11,788 101,555 96,844 104.9 18.2

5 雨 26.5 0.30 224.2 8,717 110,271 121,055 91.1 13.5

6 曇り 25.3 0.70 544.6 21,174 131,446 145,266 90.5 32.7

7 雨 26.1 0.00 285.2 11,089 142,534 169,477 84.1 17.1

8 曇り 29.4 1.50 456.9 17,764 160,298 193,688 82.8 27.4

9 晴れ 32.6 10.30 761.1 29,592 189,890 217,899 87.1 45.7

10 曇り 31.1 5.70 691.9 26,901 216,791 242,110 89.5 41.5

11 曇り 25.4 0.00 131.5 5,113 221,904 266,321 83.3 7.9

12 雨 26.7 0.40 274.3 10,665 232,568 290,532 80.0 16.5

13 曇り 30.3 2.20 221.5 8,612 241,180 314,743 76.6 13.3

14 晴れ 27.7 0.60 447.5 17,399 258,579 338,954 76.3 26.9

15 晴れ 33.5 13.40 833.9 32,422 291,001 363,165 80.1 50.0

16 曇り 31.7 1.20 440.2 17,115 308,116 387,376 79.5 26.4

17 晴れ 33.4 7.90 706.0 27,449 335,566 411,587 81.5 42.4

18 晴れ 30.7 6.90 648.5 25,214 360,779 435,798 82.8 38.9

19 晴れ 30.6 6.50 608.0 23,639 384,418 460,009 83.6 36.5

20 晴れ 31.5 12.40 774.3 30,105 414,523 484,220 85.6 46.5

21 曇り 33.8 8.90 665.3 25,867 440,390 508,431 86.6 39.9

22 晴れ 33.7 6.90 537.3 20,890 461,280 532,642 86.6 32.2

23 晴れ 31.2 3.90 411.9 16,015 477,295 556,853 85.7 24.7

24 晴れ 29.9 7.70 503.7 19,584 496,879 581,064 85.5 30.2

25 晴れ 32.1 13.00 777.7 30,237 527,116 605,275 87.1 46.7

26 晴れ 33.7 12.10 781.0 30,365 557,481 629,486 88.6 46.9

27 晴れ 33.5 13.80 795.1 30,913 588,394 653,697 90.0 47.7

28 晴れ 32.2 6.50 580.5 22,570 610,964 677,908 90.1 34.8

29 晴れ 36.2 11.20 692.2 26,913 637,877 702,119 90.9 41.5

30 晴れ 35.5 12.50 732.4 28,476 666,353 726,330 91.7 43.9

31 晴れ 33.1 13.50 771.7 30,004 696,356 750,541 92.8 46.3

℃ h 17910.4 696,356

31.3 6.93 577.8 22,463

4.40 622.7 24,211

月合計

¥1,074.6
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年7月
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